TOP 50 GPO SUPPLIERS LIST FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2008

Rank Company
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Monarch Litho

NPC

R.R. Donnelley

Gateway Press
SourceLink

Cenveo

Vertis

Signature Graphics
McDonald & Eudy Printers
Intelligencer Printing
Quintessential Color Group
Fry Communications

Gray Graphics Corp.
Enterprise Group

P.A. Hutchison

Pearson Custom Publishing
TPS Enterprises

V.N. Products

Digital-Ink

Premiums & Specialties
Colonial Press International
Alcom Printing Group
Universal Printing
Consolidated Graphics
United Book Press

KD8 Enterprises

Schmitz Press

Standard Register

West Shore Printing

BKR Printing

Banknote Corporation of America
Printwell Acquisitions
Quantum Color

Production Press

Peake Printers

Coastal Mailing

Goodway Graphics of Virginia
Techna-Graphics

Crabar Business Systems
District Creative Printing
Precision Printing

Sir Speedy Printing Center
Bosworth Printing

Sterling Press

S & W Manufacturing

Data Integrators

Envision

Far Western Graphics
Balmar Printing

Midwest Direct Mailers

The list is compiled from data assembled by Government Print Management from its exclusive databases

Location
Montebello, CA
Claysburg, PA
Chicago, IL
Louisville, KY

Elk Grove Village, IL
Stamford, CT
Baltimore, MD
Portland, OR
Temple Hills, MD
Lancaster, PA
Upper Marlboro, MD
Mechanicsburg, PA
Capitol Heights, MD
Discovery Bay, CA
Mayfield, PA
Boston, MA
Newton, IL

Foot Hill Ranch, CA
Wormleysburg, PA
Medford, NJ

Miami, FL
Harleysville, PA
DeSoto, TX
Houston, TX
Baltimore, MD
Centerville, UT
Sparks, MD
Dayton, OH
Mechanicsburg, PA
Salt Lake City, UT
New York, NY
Taylor, Ml

Niagara Falls, NY
Jacksonville, IL
Cheverly, MD
Salinas, CA
Springfield, VA
Washington, DC
Dayton, OH

Upper Marlboro, MD
Moberly, MO
Tucker, GA
Stoughton, MA
Salt Lake City, UT
Florence, SC
Woodbridge, VA
Wichita, KS
Sunnyvale, CA
Gaithersburg, MD
Bridgeview, IL

Winnings
$38,098,971
$35,658,846
$27,472,912
$16,998,590
$14,912,177
$10,225,930

$9,616,467
$8,575,657
$7,394,383
$6,153,915
$5,420,715
$5,289,697
$5,177,905
$4,706,709
$4,469,210
$4,390,130
$4,142,111
$3,909,767
$3,644,223
$3,620,320
$3,526,941
$3,302,865
$2,962,516
$2,826,026
$2,804,209
$2,751,969
$2,733,494
$2,677,991
$2,529,253
$2,451,834
$2,451,690
$2,441,936
$2,430,726
$2,395,053
$2,348,818
$2,279,775
$2,116,657
$2,072,077
$2,031,336
$1,963,953
$1,924,691
$1,897,190
$1,746,242
$1,700,294
$1,695,736
$1,629,317
$1,624,650
$1,615,373
$1,578,390
$1,550,981

and encompasses activity beginning October 1, 2007, and ending September 30, 2008.
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