TOP 50 GPO SUPPLIERS LIST FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2008

Donk	Commoniu	Lagation	\ \ /::	Loot Voor
Rank	Company Monarch Litho	Location	Winnings	Last Year
1	NPC	Montebello, CA	\$38,098,971	1
2 3		Claysburg, PA	\$35,658,846	3 2
3 4	R.R. Donnelley	Chicago, IL	\$27,472,912	4
	Gateway Press SourceLink	Louisville, KY	\$16,998,590 \$14,012,177	4 5
5		Elk Grove Village, IL	\$14,912,177	5 6
6 7	Cenveo Vertis	Stamford, CT	\$10,225,930 \$9,616,467	16
8	Signature Graphics	Baltimore, MD	\$8,575,657	44
9	•	Portland, OR		7
	McDonald & Eudy Printers Intelligencer Printing	Temple Hills, MD	\$7,394,383 \$6,153,015	9
10 11	9	Lancaster, PA	\$6,153,915 \$6,420,715	9 11
12	Quintessential Color Group Fry Communications	Upper Marlboro, MD Mechanicsburg, PA	\$5,420,715 \$5,220,607	8
13	Gray Graphics Corp.	Capitol Heights, MD	\$5,289,697 \$5,177,005	10
14	Enterprise Group	Discovery Bay, CA	\$5,177,905 \$4,706,709	13
15	P.A. Hutchison	Mayfield, PA	\$4,760,769	14
16	Pearson Custom Publishing	Boston, MA	\$4,390,130	22
17	TPS Enterprises	Newton, IL	\$4,390,130	36
18	V.N. Products	Foot Hill Ranch, CA	\$3,909,767	30
19	Digital-Ink	Wormleysburg, PA	\$3,644,223	12
20	Premiums & Specialties	Medford, NJ	\$3,620,320	
21	Colonial Press International	Miami, FL	\$3,526,941	 17
22	Alcom Printing Group	Harleysville, PA	\$3,302,865	17
23	Universal Printing	DeSoto, TX	\$2,962,516	26
24	Consolidated Graphics	Houston, TX	\$2,826,026	24
25	United Book Press	Baltimore, MD	\$2,804,209	19
26	KD8 Enterprises	Centerville, UT	\$2,751,969	45
27	Schmitz Press	Sparks, MD	\$2,733,494	38
28	Standard Register	Dayton, OH	\$2,677,991	23
29	West Shore Printing	Mechanicsburg, PA	\$2,529,253	27
30	BKR Printing	Salt Lake City, UT	\$2,451,834	35
31	Banknote Corporation of America	New York, NY	\$2,451,690	21
32	Printwell Acquisitions	Taylor, MI	\$2,441,936	50
33	Quantum Color	Niagara Falls, NY	\$2,430,726	
34	Production Press	Jacksonville, IL	\$2,395,053	29
35	Peake Printers	Cheverly, MD	\$2,348,818	32
36	Coastal Mailing	Salinas, CA	\$2,279,775	
37	Goodway Graphics of Virginia	Springfield, VA	\$2,116,657	30
38	Techna-Graphics	Washington, DC	\$2,072,077	
39	Crabar Business Systems	Dayton, OH	\$2,031,336	
40	District Creative Printing	Upper Marlboro, MD	\$1,963,953	
41	Precision Printing	Moberly, MO	\$1,924,691	40
42	Sir Speedy Printing Center	Tucker, GA	\$1,897,190	37
43	Bosworth Printing	Stoughton, MA	\$1,746,242	47
44	Sterling Press	Salt Lake City, UT	\$1,700,294	
45	S & W Manufacturing	Florence, SC	\$1,695,736	41
46	Data Integrators	Woodbridge, VA	\$1,629,317	
47	Envision	Wichita, KS	\$1,624,650	
48	Far Western Graphics	Sunnyvale, CA	\$1,615,373	
49	Balmar Printing	Gaithersburg, MD	\$1,578,390	42
50	Midwest Direct Mailers	Bridgeview, IL	\$1,550,981	

The list is compiled from data assembled by Government Print Management from its exclusive databases and encompasses activity beginning October 1, 2007, and ending September 30, 2008.